

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

PROJECT: Christopher Drive - CRS Collector Overlay
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-5401(696)
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1444
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/14/2015

				L Krupp Construction Inc.		Pace Construction Company	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS							
201-20.15	Tree Removal, 6"-15"	Unit	106	\$25.50	\$2,703.00	\$25.50	\$2,703.00
201-20.16	Tree Removal, Over 15"	Unit	132	\$26.50	\$3,498.00	\$26.50	\$3,498.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$38,932.07	\$38,932.07
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
217-20.00	Ditching	Sta.	9.5	\$1,650.43	\$15,679.09	\$2,300.00	\$21,850.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	746	\$3.00	\$2,238.00	\$2.25	\$1,678.50
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	2865.5	\$76.21	\$218,379.76	\$71.25	\$204,166.88
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	4298.3	\$83.83	\$360,326.49	\$80.00	\$343,864.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	14980	\$4.33	\$64,863.40	\$0.01	\$149.80
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	49922	\$1.65	\$82,371.30	\$2.00	\$99,844.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	225	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$4,500.00
606-30.97	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal, Modified (25.0' Length)	Each	3	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
609-70.10	Rock Lining	C.Y.	539	\$57.07	\$30,760.73	\$41.25	\$22,233.75
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$31,555.30	\$31,555.30	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
726-55.15	15" Corrugated Plastic Pipe	L.F.	162	\$172.00	\$27,864.00	\$272.50	\$44,145.00
726-55.24	24" Corrugated Plastic Pipe	L.F.	32	\$189.00	\$6,048.00	\$272.50	\$8,720.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,087.84	\$1,087.84	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$942,475.90 *(1)	\$993,536.00	

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	10	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	EACH	41	\$2,700.00	\$110,700.00	\$4,050.00	\$166,050.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	323	\$42.00	\$13,566.00	\$60.00	\$19,380.00
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	44	\$37.00	\$1,628.00	\$23.50	\$1,034.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$128,594.00	\$188,964.00	

PROJECT TOTAL

\$1,071,069.90 *(2)

\$1,182,500.00

*(1) Corrected from \$942,475.91
*(2) Corrected from \$1,071,069.91